
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION NO;111 KARACHI 
PLOT NOW/3/379 AGAR MURADABADI ROAD NEW TOWN KAR CHI  

NO:TC/EWD-III/NIT/2016-17/03/ 90 7 KARACHI DATED THE:-/6 3/ 2017.  

1. The Executive Engineer, Education Works Division No:-111 Karachi invites sealed bids/tenders on composite schedule of rates (CSR) items Rate 

basis or on both from interested firms/contractors or persons as per SPPRA Rules 2010. 

2. The purpose of these works is to complete the Electrification works at the Government Schools,/ The scope comprises Original Work 

Electrification Work. 	( ELECTRIFICATION WORKS) 

3. List of Works is as given below:- 

S.NOS NAME OF WORK TOWN Catogery 
Registrati 

in the PEC 

5% Bid 
Security 

TENDER FEE COMPLETION 

PERIOD 

Rehabilitation Improvement Renovation & 5% of Bid 

Provision for Missing Facilities in Existing Pry Price 	in 

Elementary School East Karachi (ADP NO: 187)' Shape 	of 

Jamshed Not Pay-Oder 

1.  GB/GPS K I Garden Lasbella Required in favor of Rs:-3000/- 01-Months 

Executive 

2.  GB/GPS JacobLine 1 & 2 Engineer Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
Education 
Works 
Division-III 

Karachi 

Rehabilitation 	Improvement 	Renovation 	for --do-- 
Missing facilities in Existing P/E School Malir 

Karachi ADP No 188) Bin 
3.  GBPS Rehari Miani Qasim Rs:-3000/. 01-Months 
4.  GBPS Adam Hingoro Town Not Rs:-3000/- 01-Months 

Required Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
Malir Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 

Rehabilitation 	Improvement 	Renovation 	& --do-- 
Provision for Missing Facilities in Existing Pry 

Elementary School Korangi ADP No 189 

5.  GUBES No 3 Bhitia Colony D Area Korangi Korangi Rs:-3000/= 01-Months 
Crossing 

6.  GBPS Haji Rahim Khan Jokhio(Model Colony) Malir Rs;- 3000/- 01-Months 

7.  GGPS Haji Rahiim Khan Jokhio(Model Colony) Malir Rs:-3000/- 01-Months 

Construcation 	of Buildig 	for Shelterless 	Pry 
School in Distt: Malir ADP No 217 

Bin 
8.  GBPS Mangan Jokhio Qasim 	do---- Rs;- 3000/- 01- Months 
9.  GBPS Hashim Jokhio 	do---- ---do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01- Months 
10.  GBPS Saboo Gabol Pipri 	do---- Rs:- 3000/- 01- Months 
11.  GBPS Waryo Jokhio Malir 	do---- Rs:- 3000/- 01  

01- Months 

Upgrdation of Pry School to Middle school at 
Karachi Division ADP No 224 

Bin -----do-- 
12.  GBPS Wali Dad Jokhio Qasim ----do--- ---do--- Rs;- 3000/- 01-Months 
13.  GBPS Ibrahim Johio 	do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
14.  GB/GP at Ehtashamia No I Jacobline Jamshed 	do--- Rs;- 3000/- 01-Months 

ReConstrucation of GGPS Abysinia Line No 1 Jamshed ----do--- 
15.  & 	Reconstrucation 	of 	GBPS 	Abysinia 	Line Rs;- 3000/- 01-Months 

Siliver Quarter(ADP No 260 

16 Rehab:/Re-Constt: of Existing Pri:/Sec: School Korangi ----do--- ----do---- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
Korangi Karachi @ GGSS Korangi No:3-1/2 & 

GBSS Korangi KTS-3 Korangi. ADP 270 

Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 

----do---- Rs;- 3000/- 01-Momths 
Rehabilitaion of Existing High School & Higrer 



17.  
18.  

second School Distt: Karachi(REVISED)ADP No 
277. 
GBSS lbarhim all Bahi KAECSH 
Noor-e-Islam GGSS Green Belt 

Jamshed 
—do-- 

---do---
---do--- 

19.  Rehabilitation 	& 	Improvement 	of 	Public Malir --do-- --do-- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 

School East Khokhrapar 
20.  Rehabilitation 	Improvement/Renovation Jamshed —do— 

Reconstruction 	& Provision Missing Facilities 
in Existing 	Secondary & Higer Secondary 
school Distt: Karachi East at Re Construction 
of Muslim GGSS Khudadad Colony ADP No 

Town ----do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 

333 
Re Habilitation Improvement Renovation & 
Provision 	for 	Missing 	Facilites 	in 	Existing 
secondary Higer Secondery School in Distt 
Malir ADP 334 

21.  GBHS Jumma Himayati B/Qasim —do--- -----do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
22.  GBHS Labour Square ---do— ---do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
23.  GGSSS Gulshen-e-Hadid Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 

Rehabilitation 	Improvement 	renovation 	& 
Provision 	for 	Missing 	facilities 	in 	Existing 
second: Higer Second: school Distt: Koranagi 
ADP No 335 

24.  KTS No 3 Sector 33/4 Korangi No 3 Korangi --do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
25.  GBSS(Prov)Model Colony Malir 	do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
26.  GBSS No 5 MuIla Shore Shah Fasial Shah Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 

Fasial 
Colony 

27.  Repair/Renovation Exiting(B/G)Pry Secondery Malir 	do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
School at Azamabad Malir Karachi ADP No; 
339 

28.  Remaining 	Work 	of 	Re 	Construcation 	of Jamshed --do--- 
Govt:Boys second: School 1 & 2 Jacobline ---do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Mnths 
ADP No 340 

29 Reconstruction of KMC Girls Second:School Jamshed --do--- 	do 	 Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
NO SS-01 SMCHS ADP No 342 

30.  Repair Renovation of Existing GBSS No 2 Shah —do--- ----do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
Shah Fasial Colony & GBSS Rehabber-e-Tailem Fasial 
Shah Fasial Colony ADP No 346 Colony 
Rehabilitation & Providing Missing Facilities in —do-- 
Existing College In Karachi ADP No 433 

31.  Govt: Inter Science Arts & Commerce Boys Landhi --do-- ----do-- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
College 36-B Landhi 

32.  Govt: Liaqat College Malir ---do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
33.  Govt 	Women 	degree 	College 	sector 	42 Korangi —do--- ---do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 

Korangi ADP No 440 
ILMI 	(Infrastructure 	Development)Karachi 
Division ADP No 482 

34.  GGPS Imam Bux No 3 Khudad Goth Bin —do-- ----do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
Qasim 

35.  GBPS Lath Basti Gulshen-e-Hadid ----do---- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
36.  Rehabilitation of office Building of Education Korangi --do--- --do-- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 

7 Literacy Department Karachi Division 	@ 
Distt: Education Officer(Female) Distt: Karachi 
ADP 489 

37.  Re-Constt: of GBSS Landhi 5-1/2, ADP-341 Landi —do--- --do-- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
38.  ADP No 344 Repair/Renovation of Rashid Latif 

Cricket 	Academy 	Korangi 	No 	5 	Landhi Landhi --do--- ---do--- Rs:- 3000/- 01-Months 
(Construction 	of 	Double 	R000f 	Pavilion, 
Standard General Enclosure) 



ELIGIBILITY 
4. METHOD OF PROCUREMENT:-

Single Stage Single Envelope 
BIDDING/TENDER DACUMENTS 

I. Issuance:-  The tenders documents will be issued from the date of publication in News-Papers or hosting on the SPPRA Website 

eduworks @ gmail.com  till 5.4.2017 to 2.00-PM on payment of tender fee (Non-refundable mentioned against each work) in shape of 

Pay-Order in favour of Executive Engineer Education Works Division No:-III Karachi 

II. Submission: Last date of submission of tender documents is 7.4.2017up to 2.00-PM 

III. Opening:-  The tender documents will be open on same date as 7.4.2017 at 2.30-PM in the presence of bidders or representative who 

authorized by the bidders. 

IV. Place/Address:- The tenders will be issued and submitted and opened in the office of the undersigned at Plot No: JM/3/379 Jigar 

Muradabadi Road New Town Karachi 

V. Un-responded tenders:- 
It the tenders are un-responded the tender documents will be issued From 8.4.2017 During Office hours and will be received on 

26.4.2017 upto 2:00 PM and opened on the same day/date at 2.30-PM 

TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 
a) 	Under following conditions bid will be reject:_ 

i) Conditional and Telegraphic bids/tender 
ii) Bids not accompanied by the bids security of required amount and form 
iii) Bids received after specified date and time 
iv) Black listed firms 

b) 	Bid Validity Period (90-Days) 
c) 	Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of 

Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 

7. RESPONSIVE BIDDERS IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WITH BID 
I) List of Similar assignments with cost (mention number of projects with their cost) under-taken over the past 5-years. 

II) Details of equipment's, machines(use in Electrification Works) and transport owned by firm/contractor 
Ill) 	Financial Statement (Summary) and Income Tax return for the last 5-years 
IV) Affidavit that firm has never been black listed 

V) Affidavit that the firm has not been involved in any court case. 
VI) PEC Certificate for Clander Year 2017. 
VII) NTN Certificate 
VIII) Proof of Registration in the Sindh Revenue.Board(SRB) 
IX) Proof of Registration in the Federal Board of Revenue(FBR) 
X) Current Bank Statement 
XI) Bank Certificate For Account Holder. 
XII) Submission of Sindh Govt Electric License of Electric Inspectro 

XIII) Submission of Diploma Certificate in Electric in Electrical Supervisor. 

(HASAN ASKARI) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION NO:-111 

KARACHI 

Forwarded with compliments to:- 

1. The Secretary. Information & Technology Department Government of Sindh, Karachi for favour of information along with software CD for 
Hoisting on Sindh Government Website (www.gov.sindh.pk.com). 

2. The Superintending Engineer Education Works Department Government of Sindh Karachi for favour of his kind information. 
3. The Director (A&F) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi for favour of information 
4. The Director information Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi for information. 
5. The Executive Engineer, Education Works Division (All) Karachi for information and wide publicity. 
6. The Assistant Engineer, (All) under this Division for information & wide publi ity 
7. Notice Board/CB (Local) D.B. (Local) 

E 'ECUTIVE ENGINEER 
EDUCA ON WORKS DIVISION NO:-111 

KARACHI 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, date the 28-04-2015 

NOTIFICATION  

 

   

NO.SO(G) EDU/E&AJPRO-EW(CRC)/14-15: En pursuance of Rule 7 31 of the Sindh Public Procuremer 
Rules. 2010 a Departmental Complaint Redressal Committee comprising of following Officers i 
constituted as under to resolve complaint's of aggrieved bidders:- 

1. 	Superintendent Engineer (Education Works) 
of concerned Education Works Circle 
Education & Literacy Department 	• 

Chairman 

2. Representative of District Account Officer / 	Member 
Accountant General, Sindh 

3. Representative of Head of procuring Agency 	 Member 
(Professional from relevant field concerning) 

ToRs  

• To perform according to Rule —31 of SPPRA, 2010; 
• Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. 

NO.SO(G) EDO/E&A/PRO-EW(CRC)/14-15: - 

SECRETARY EDUCATION 
TO GOVT. OF SINIill • 
Karachi, date the 28`h  May, 2015 

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. All Members of the Committee. 

1. The P.S to Secretary, Education & Literacy Department. 
3. Office Order File 

SINDH EDUCATION 8c 
LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

DEP i f Y SE 'BETA 



SINDH EDUCATION & 
LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

-7 GOVE-RNN1E1NT OF SINDH 

EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

Karachi; date the 28-04-2015 

NOTIFICATION  

   

',;(").SO(G) EDWE&A/PRO-EW/14-15: In pursuance of Rule — 7 of ire Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 

2010, a Departmental Procurement Committee comprising of following Officers for procurement of 

works for various Educational Institutes / Offices / Line Departments working under Administrative 

Control of Education & Literacy Department to be prod.:red under ADP / Regular Budget / SNE of 

Education Department is constituted as under:- 

1.  Executive Engineer (Education Works), 
Concerned Education Works Division 

Chairman 

Education & Literacy Department 

2.  Assistant Engineer Member 
Local Government Public Health Engineering Department 

3.  Assistant Engineer (Education Works) of Headquarter Member 

Concerned Education Works sub Division 
Education & Literacy Department 

To Rs  

• Preparing bidding documents; 
• Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids; 
• Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45 of SPPRA_ 2010; 
• . Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority; and 

Perform any'other function ancillary and incidentakto the above. 

- DR. FAZLULLAH PECHUHO -
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 

.S0(0) EDU/E&A/PRO-EW/14-15: 
	 Karachi, date the 28th  May, 2015 

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:- 

1. All Members of the Committee. . 
2. The P.S. to Senior Minister, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 
3. The P.S to Secretary, Education & Literacy Department. 
4. The P.S to Secretary, Local Government Public Health Enginee 	Departm 
5. Office Order File 

DEPUTY SEC TAR 	.,°‘11 



PROCUREMENT PLAN OF(ELECTRIFICATION WORKS) EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION NO;III GOVERNMENT OF 

SINDH KARACHI FOR THE YEAR 2016-17  

S.NOS FUND 

HEAD & 
SUB 

HEAD 

NAME OF WORK ALLOCATION 

FUNDS AND 

BREAKUP 

2016-17 

ITEMS TOBE EXCUTED METHOD OF 

PROCURMENT 

ANTICIPATED/ACTUAL 

DATE OF 

ADVERTISMENT 

ANTICIPATED/AC1 

DATE OF STAR' 

1.  ADP 187: Re 	Hablition 	Improvement 

?Renovation & Provision for 

Missing Facilites in Existing 

Primary / Elementery School 

Distt 	East 	Karachi 

Government Boys/Girls Pry 

school 	K.I.Garden 	Lasbella 

Jashed Town (2) Govt Boys/ 

Girls 	Pry 	School 	Jacobline 

1&2 Jamshed Twown Kyc 

1.0 M 

Million 

Electric work Single Stage 

One Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

2.  ADP- 

188 

Rehabilition 	Improvement 

Renovation & Provision for 

Missing Facilites in 	Exisitng 

Pry Elementery School Distt: 

Malir 	Karachi 	of 	(1) 	GBPS 

Rehari Main (2) GBPS Adam 

Hingoro at Bin Qasim Malir 

1.0 M 

Million 

Electric Work Single Stage 

One Envelope 

2 

March 2017 

Aprial 2017 

. 

3.  ADDP 

No; 189 

Rehabilitation Improvement 

Renovation 	& 	Missing 

Facilitates 	in 	Existing 	P 

Elementary School Korangi 

1.C.U.B.E.S 3 Bhattia Colony 

D Area Korangi 

2. GGPS Haji 	Rahim Khan 

Jokhio (Model Colony) 

3. GBPS Haji Rahim 	Khan 

Jokhio (Model Colony) 

1.750 Millions Electric Work Single Sttage 

One Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 



4. 

. 

ADP No 
217 

Construcation 	of 	Building 

for Shulterless Pry School in 

Distt Malir (1) GBPS Mangan 

Jokhio 	(2) 	GBPS 	Hashim 

Jokhio (3) GBPS Saboo Gabol 

Pipri (4) GBPS Waryo Jokhio 

at Malir Karachi 

2.780 Millions Electirc work 

Single 	Stage 

One Envelope March 2017 Aprial 2017 

5. ADP 

No: 224 

Up-Grdation of P school to 

Middle 	school 	at 	Karachi 

Malir Distt: 

1.GBPS Wali dad jokhio 

2.GBPs Ibrahim Jokhio 

1.250 Millions Electric work Single Stage 

One Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

6. ADP No 

277 

Rehabiliation 	of 	Existing 

High school & Higer Second 

School Distt Esat at 

1. GBSS 	Ibrahim 	Ali 	Bahi 

K.A.E.C.H.S 

2. Noor-e-Aslam 	GGSS 

Green Belt Jamshed Town 

• 

1.240 Millions Electric work Single Stage 

One Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

7. ADP No 

300 

Rehabilitation 	 & 

Improvement 	of 	Public 

School 	at 	KhokharaPar 

Malir Karachi 

3.680 Miliions Electric work Single Stage 

One Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

8. ADP 

NO333 

Rehabilitation 	lmprveent 

renovation Re Construcation 

& 	Provsion 	for 	Missing 

Facilites in 	Exisitng 	Second 

School 	Niger 	Secondery 

school Distt East Karachi at 

Re-Construcation 	Muslam 

GGSS 	Khudadad 	Colony 

Jashed town Karachi 

.580 Millions Electric Work Single stage 

One Envelope 

March 	2017 Aprial 2017 

9 ADP- 

334 

Rehabilition 	Improvement 

Renovation & Provision for 

2.450 Millions Ctric workEle Single Stage 

One-Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 

2017 



I Missing Facilities in Exisitng 

Secondery Niger Secondery 

School Distt: 	Malir 	Karachi 

(1) GBHS Jumma Himayti (2) 

GBHS 	Labour 	Squaire 	(3) 

GGSS 	Gulshen-E-Hadid 
Karachi 

10. ADP 

335 

Rehabilitation Improvement 

Renovation 	& 	Missing 

Facilites 	in 	Exisitng 	second 

Niger Second 	School 	Distt: 

Korangi (1) Govt: Girls Boys 

SS 	KTS-3 	Sector 	33/4 

Korangi 	No:3 	(2)GBSS 

(Prov)Modle 	Colony 	(3) 

GBSS No 5 Mula Shore Sah 

Faisal Colony Karachi 

1.760-Million Electric work Single Stage 

One-Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

11 ADP 

339 

Repair and 	Renovation 	of 

Existing (B/G)Pry Secondery 

School at Azamabad Malir 

1.780 Millions Electric work Single Stage 

One Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

12 ADP- 

340 

Remaining 	Work 	of 

Reconstrucation 	of 	Govt: 

Boys second School 1 & 2 

Jacobline 	Jamshed 	town 

Karachi 

0.560-Million Electric WORK Single Stage 

One-Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

13. ADP- 

341 
Re 	Construcation 	of 	Govt 

Boys second School Landhi 5 
Y2 Landhi Town Distt korangi 

Karachi 

0.770Million Electric work Single Stage 

One-Envelope 
March 2017 Aprial 2017 

14. ADP- 

342 

Re 	Construcation 	of 	Govt 

(1) Re Construcation of KMC 

Girls Second School No: SS 

10 SMCHS Jamshed Town 

Karachi 

0.570-Million Electric Work Single Stage 

One-Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

15 ADP 

346 

Major Repair Renovation of 

Existing 	GBSS 	No 	2 	Shah 

Fasial 	Colony 	& 	Re 

Construcation 	of 	GBSS 

Rehber-E-Taleem 	Shah 

Fasial Town Karachi Karachi 

0.760 Millions Electric wrork Single Stage 

One Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 



$ 16 ADP No 

419 

Establishement 	of 	Degree 

College at Bin Qasin Town 

Karachi 

168.108 

Millions 

Excavation 	Steel 	CC 

BM 	Plaster and ETC 

Work 

Single Stage 

One Envelope 

Feb 2017 June 2017 

17 ADP 
No: 433 

Rehhabilitation 	and 

Providing 	Missing 	Facilities 
in Existing College in Karachi 

1.Govt:lnt 	Science 	Arts 
Commerce 	Boys 	College 

36/B Landhi No: 4 

2. Govt:Liaqat College Malir 

1.230 Millions Electric work Single 	Stage 

One Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

18 ADP 

440 

Re-Habilitation Govt women 

Degree 	College 	Sector 	42 

Korangi Town karachi 

1.650 Millions Electric Work Single stage 

One Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

19 ADP 

482 

ILMI(INFRASTRUCTURED 

DEVELOPMENT)Karachi 

Division at GBPS Imam Bux 

No:3 Khudad Goth (2) GBPS 

Lath Basti Gulshen —E-Hadid 

1.440 Millions Electric work Single Stage 

One Envelope 

March 2017 Apria12017 

ADP 

No: 489 

Rhabilitation 	of 	office 

Building 	of 	Education 	& 

Lieracy 	Deptt: 	at 	Distt 

education 	 Office 

(Female)Distt Korangi 

0.560 
Millionms 

Electric workk Single Stage 

One Envelope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

20 ADP 

341 

Re 	Construcation 	of GBSS 

Landhi S 1/2i 

0.880 Millions Electric work Single 	Stage 

One Envlope 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

21 ADP 

344 

Repair and 	Renovation of 

Rashid Latif Cricket acadmy 

Korangi 

1.880 M Electric work Singl stage 

One 

Envolpement 

March 2017 Aprial 2017 

,Aecutive Engineer 
Atton W Its Divls;on-Iii 

ai-3rti! 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

